September 30, 2024
The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley and Jason Roudabush.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Dawley to approve agenda. 2 ayes. Motion carried.
Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Dawley to approve September 26, 2024 board minutes. 2 ayes. Motion carried.
8:35a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer joined the meeting.
Brehm stated the bridge crew has completed work on a bridge east of Malcom; bridge crew is now working on a
bridge on 130" Street south of 430" Avenue; work continues on a bridge west of Victor; and Madison Church road
(350" Avenue) work is being completed with chip seal being placed this week. Brehm further stated City of Deep
River reached out about a culvert and intake under Main Street and Main Street is the county’s jurisdiction so Brehm
will work with city to fix this.
8:40 a.m. Bob Wilhelm, Maintenance Director joined the meeting. Wilhelm stated he would be adding baby
changing stations in the public restrooms. Wilhelm also stated the safety committee meeting will be held tomorrow

morning.

Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Dawley to approve the following claims:

Alliant Energy/IPL Svc 818.69
Amazon Capital Services Inc Goods 250.15
Bailey Office Outfitters Goods 814.02
Bauer Built Goods 1,649.16
Bituminous Materials & Supplies Goods 941.95
Blake Hershberger Ent LLC Svc 778.00
Bob Barker Co Inc Goods 514.59
Bowker Pinnacle Plumbing Svc 1,460.14
Brooklyn Hardware Goods 616.84
Cardio Partners Svc 2,068.93
Central lowa Detention Ctr Svc 309.75
Central Square Technologies Svc 1,361.48
Chemsearch Goods 675.90
Chris Nolte Mil 96.00
Consolidated Management Co Svc 11,347.50
Cyclone Pest Management West Sve 85.00
DeJong Door Service, Inc Svc 1,300.00
Dental Associates Sve 259.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co Goods 106.80
Diamond Mowers LLC Goods 1,299.29
Ed Evans Mil 78.00
Ed Kline Reimb Goods 369.60
Fareway Stores Inc Svc 130.33
Foundation 2 Svc 513.15
Frank Heinen Mil 33.00
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc Svc 3,925.00
Galls Inc Goods 187.68
Galyn Nook Reimb Phone 35.96
Gordon Flesch Company Inc Goods 50.00
Grinnell Firestone Goods 856.25



Grinnell Herald Register
Grinnell Regional Public Health
Heiman Fire Equipment
Hometown Hardware

Infomax

lowa City VA Volunteer Svcs
lowa Dept Of Public Health
lowa Dept Of Public Safety
lowa Law Enforcement Academy
lowa Prison Industries

IP Pathways

Ivy Schuster

Jensen Heating & AC Inc

Jims Heating And AC
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC
Linder Tire Service, Inc.

Lowry Equipment Inc

Mahaska Communication Group
Mahaska County Sheriff
Manatts Inc

Matt Parrott

Melissa Eilander

Microbac Laboratories Inc

Mid American Energy

Mid American Research Chemical
Montezuma Ambulance Svc
New Century F.S. Inc

New Pig Corporation

ODP Business Solutions

Polk County Treasurer
Poweshiek County Chronicle
Poweshiek County Sheriff
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon
Racom Corporation
Rangemasters Training Center
Reliance Telephone Inc

Safety X-Treme, LLC

Sarah Oxenreider

Shirley Tremmel

Smith Funeral Home

Stellar Services LLC

Steve Huedepohl

Steve Robertson

Taylor Auto Body, Inc

The Record

Three Sisters Fabric

TIP Rural Electric Coop

Total Choice Shipping

Tyler Technologies

United States Cellular
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836.12
10,288.10
1,850.26
188.60
124.61
282.00
2,047.00
1,992.00
325.00
41.70
8,640.00
8.00
1,368.50
363.95
123.99
77.96
6.49
142.16
69.54
7,497.72
874.49
88.00
251.00
74.25
271.40
2,088.00
3,126.91
396.91
183.96
2,434.77
80.00
289.77
143.13
2,153.94
100.97
66.50
326.57
10.00
10.00
645.00
586.22
976.00
15.59
493.08
458.00
24.75
212.00
424.71
1,800.00
233.65



UPH-GRMC Occupational Med Svc 488.00

Uwe Meyer Mil 21.95
Vannoy Chevrolet Co Goods 31,370.00
Verizon Goods 240.10
Vestis Svc 79.83
Victor Qil, Inc. Svc 22,726.67
VISA Svc 856.64
Weld Works, Inc. Goods 142.03
Westwood Pharmacy Svc 274.38
Windstream Svc 165.27
WMPF Group LLC Svc 817.13
Xerox Financial Services Svc 192.20
Youth And Shelter Services Inc Svc 746.40
Zetron Svc 4,624.04

2 ayes. Motion carried.

9:28 a.m. Moved by Roudabush, 2" by Dawley to adjourn. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor Diana Dawley, Chairman



