The board met in regular session at 8:30 a.m. Members present Diana Dawley and Jason Roudabush.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Dawley to approve agenda. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Dawley to approve September 26, 2024 board minutes. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

8:35 a.m. Lyle Brehm, Engineer joined the meeting.

Brehm stated the bridge crew has completed work on a bridge east of Malcom; bridge crew is now working on a bridge on 130th Street south of 430th Avenue; work continues on a bridge west of Victor; and Madison Church road (350th Avenue) work is being completed with chip seal being placed this week. Brehm further stated City of Deep River reached out about a culvert and intake under Main Street and Main Street is the county's jurisdiction so Brehm will work with city to fix this.

8:40 a.m. Bob Wilhelm, Maintenance Director joined the meeting. Wilhelm stated he would be adding baby changing stations in the public restrooms. Wilhelm also stated the safety committee meeting will be held tomorrow morning.

Moved by Roudabush, 2nd by Dawley to approve the following claims:

Alliant Energy/IPL	Svc	818.69
Amazon Capital Services Inc	Goods	250.15
Bailey Office Outfitters	Goods	814.02
Bauer Built	Goods	1,649.16
Bituminous Materials & Supplies	Goods	941.95
Blake Hershberger Ent LLC	Svc	778.00
Bob Barker Co Inc	Goods	514.59
Bowker Pinnacle Plumbing	Svc	1,460.14
Brooklyn Hardware	Goods	616.84
Cardio Partners	Svc	2,068.93
Central Iowa Detention Ctr	Svc	309.75
Central Square Technologies	Svc	1,361.48
Chemsearch	Goods	675.90
Chris Nolte	Mil	96.00
Consolidated Management Co	Svc	11,347.50
Cyclone Pest Management West	Svc	85.00
DeJong Door Service, Inc	Svc	1,300.00
Dental Associates	Svc	259.00
Des Moines Stamp Mfg Co	Goods	106.80
Diamond Mowers LLC	Goods	1,299.29
Ed Evans	Mil	78.00
Ed Kline	Reimb Goods	369.60
Fareway Stores Inc	Svc	130.33
Foundation 2	Svc	513.15
Frank Heinen	Mil	33.00
French-Reneker-Associates, Inc	Svc	3,925.00
Galls Inc	Goods	187.68
Galyn Nook	Reimb Phone	35.96
Gordon Flesch Company Inc	Goods	50.00
Grinnell Firestone	Goods	856.25

Crimnall Harald Basistan	Svc	836.12
Grinnell Herald Register	Svc	10,288.10
Grinnell Regional Public Health Heiman Fire Equipment	Goods	1,850.26
Hometown Hardware	Goods	188.60
Infomax	Svc	124.61
	Svc	282.00
Iowa City VA Volunteer Svcs Iowa Dept Of Public Health	Svc	2,047.00
Iowa Dept Of Public Safety	Svc	1,992.00
Iowa Law Enforcement Academy	Svc	325.00
Iowa Prison Industries	Goods	41.70
IP Pathways	Svc	8,640.00
Ivy Schuster	Mil	8.00
Jensen Heating & AC Inc	Svc	1,368.50
_	Svc	363.95
Jims Heating And AC	Goods	123.99
Krivachek Janitorial Supply LLC	Svc	77.96
Linder Tire Service, Inc.	Svc	6.49
Lowry Equipment Inc		142.16
Mahaska Communication Group	Svc Svc	69.54
Mahaska County Sheriff Manatts Inc	Svc	7,497.72
Matt Parrott	Goods	874.49
Melissa Eilander	Mil	88.00
Microbac Laboratories Inc	Svc	251.00
	Svc	74.25
Mid American Energy Mid American Research Chemical	Goods	271.40
Montezuma Ambulance Svc	Svc	2,088.00
	Svc	3,126.91
New Century F.S. Inc	Goods	396.91
New Pig Corporation ODP Business Solutions	Goods	183.96
		2,434.77
Polk County Treasurer	Svc	80.00
Poweshiek County Chronicle	Svc Svc	289.77
Poweshiek County Sheriff	Svc	143.13
Premier Office Equip/RK Dixon		2,153.94
Racom Corporation	Goods	100.97
Rangemasters Training Center	Goods	66.50
Reliance Telephone Inc	Svc	326.57
Safety X-Treme, LLC	Goods	10.00
Sarah Oxenreider	Mil	10.00
Shirley Tremmel	Mil	645.00
Smith Funeral Home	Svc	586.22
Stellar Services LLC	Svc	
Steve Huedepohl	Svc	976.00
Steve Robertson	Reimb Goods	15.59 493.08
Taylor Auto Body, Inc	Svc	458.00
The Record	Svc	
Three Sisters Fabric	Svc	24.75
TIP Rural Electric Coop	Svc	212.00
Total Choice Shipping	Goods	424.71
Tyler Technologies	Svc	1,800.00
United States Cellular	Svc	233.65

UPH-GRMC Occupational Med	Svc	488.00
Uwe Meyer	Mil	21.95
Vannoy Chevrolet Co	Goods	31,370.00
Verizon	Goods	240.10
Vestis	Svc	79.83
Victor Oil, Inc.	Svc	22,726.67
VISA	Svc	856.64
Weld Works, Inc.	Goods	142.03
Westwood Pharmacy	Svc	274.38
Windstream	Svc	165.27
WMPF Group LLC	Svc	817.13
Xerox Financial Services	Svc	192.20
Youth And Shelter Services Inc	Svc	746.40
Zetron	Svc	4,624.04

2 ayes. Motion carried.

 $9{:}28 \ a.m. \ Moved by Roudabush, <math display="inline">2^{nd}$ by Dawley to adjourn. 2 ayes. Motion carried.

Militar Filada Barati I Carat A III

Melissa Eilander, Poweshiek County Auditor

Diana Dawley, Chairman